
 
Moises Arjona Jr., MS  
Chief Officer of Programs  
MHP Salud 
Weslaco, TX 
marjona@mhpsalud.org 
mhpsalud.org 
 
Guadalupe Cuesta, Director 
National Migrant and Seasonal Head Start Collaboration 
Office (MSHSCO) 
Washington, D.C.  
gcuesta@fhi360.org 
MSHSCO website 
 
Dr. Susan Gabbard 
JBS International 
Burlingame, California 
sgabbard@jbsinternational.com 
jbsinternational.com 
 
Rachel Gonzales-Hanson 
SVP, Western Operations 
National Association of Community Health Centers 
(NACHC) 
Uvalde, Texas 
rgonzales-hanson@nachc.com 
NACHC website 
 

Alexis Guild, MPP 

Director of Health Policy and Programs 

Farmworker Justice 

Washington D.C. 

aguild@farmworkerjustice.org 

www.farmworkerjustice.org 
 

Ed Kissam 
Co-trustee of WFK Giving Fund 
WFK Giving Fund 
edkissam@me.com 
www.wkfamilyfund.org 
 
Juanita Lara 
International Program Manager 
US/Mexico Border Health Commission -- Consulate 
General of Mexico in New York 
Ventanillas de Salud (VDS) 
New York, NY 
juani.lara@gmail.com 
  
Maria Lemus, Executive Director 
Visión Y Compromiso 
Los Angeles,California 
maria@visionycompromiso.org 
http://visionycompromiso.org/ 
 
 
 
 

Arcenio Lopez, Executive Director 
Mixteco/Indigena Community Organizing Project 
(MICOP) 
Oxnard, Caliornia 
arcenio.lopez@mixteco.org 
mixteco.org 
 
Tomas Meija, State Director 
Office of Migrant Education 
Denver, Colorado 
Mejia_T@cde.state.co.us 
cde.state.co.us/migrant 
 
Victoria Mesa Estrada, Senior Staff Attorney 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
Miami, Florida 
victoria.mesa@splcenter.org 
splcenter.org 
 
Kendra Moesle 
Director of Workforce Development 
Association of Farmworker Opportunity Programs 
(AFOP) 
Washington, D.C. 
kmoesle@afop.org 
afop.org 
 
Gerardo Reyes 
Coalition of Immokalee Workers 
Immokalee, Florida 
gerardo@ciw-online.org 
ciw-online.org 
 
Matt Rogers 
General Manager and co-founder of AgSocio 
AgSocio  
matt.rogers@agsocio.com 
agsocio.com 
 
Diego Sánchez Sánchez 
Former H-2A worker/Civil Engineer 
Veracruz, México 
dixtac@hotmail.com  
 

Cindy Selmi, Executive Director 
Health Outreach Partners 
Oakland, California 
cynthia@outreach-partners.org 
outreach-partners.org 
 

Emma Torres, Executive Director 

Campesinos Sin Fronteras 

Somerton, Arizona 

etorres@campesinossinfronteras.org 

campesinossinfronteras.org 

 

Mary Zelazny, CEO 
Finger Lakes Community Health 
Ithaca, New York  
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maryz@flchealth.org  
localcommunityhealth.com 

 
 
CDC contacts: 
 
Alfonso Rodriguez Lainz, PhD, DVM, MPVM 
Deployment Globally Mobile Populations Team (Global 
Migration Task Force) 
COVI-19 Response 
Epidemiologist 
CDC/DGMQ/US-Mexico Unit 
3851 Rosecrans St, Mailstop P575 
San Diego, CA 92110 
619-692-8406 (o) 
619-241-3389 (telework Wednesdays) 
jqi3@cdc.gov 
 
Jennifer M. Lincoln, PhD, CSP 
CAPT (retired), US Public Health Service 
Associate Director, NIOSH Office of Agriculture Safety 
and Health 
1090 Tesculum Ave., Mailstop R-12 
Cincinnati, OH 45226 
(513) 841-4211 
Jlincoln@cdc.gov 
 
 

NCFH contacts: 
 
Sylvia Partida, MA  
Chief Executive Officer   
National Center for Farmworker Health 
1770 FM 967 Buda, TX 78610 
512-312-5457 (office)     
512-924-3380 (cell) 
partida@ncfh.org | www.ncfh.org 
 
Bethany Boggess Alcauter, MPH 
Manager of Evaluation & Special Projects 
National Center for Farmworker Health 
512.312.2700 (Main) | 512.312.5464 (Direct)  
512.956.0001 (Cell) 
alcauter@ncfh.org | www.ncfh.org 
 
Erin Birney 
Project Coordinator 
National Center for Farmworker Health 
512.312.2700 (Main) | 512-312-5453 (Direct) 
birney@ncfh.org | www.ncfh.org 
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